## List of Service Charges

## 8.4 Lost and Found Office

The fees listed are gross charges, tax included. 10595 Fundbüro

Lostproperty	Basic charge (1.Day)	Storage charge (each additional day)
Books, umbrellas, toys, passports, documents, cards, Clothing (gloves, caps, hats, scarves, belts, shoes, other clothes), Money up to 50,-€	2,50€	0,50€
Glasses, audio, jackets and coats, keys, belt bags, purse and wallets, miscellaneous, Money up to 100,-€	5,00€	0,50€
Beauty cases, jewelry, watches  Money up to 250,-€	10,00 €	1,00€
Bags and suitcases, mobile phones, photo, camera , Money up to 500,-€	20,00€	1,00€
Computers, laptops, tablets, Money over 500,-€	25,00 €	1,00€

-----

If the found property includes serveral items, we will calculate only the item with the highest fee.

## example:

Lost of a travel bag (20,- $\in$  excl. storage charge) with a laptop (25,- $\in$  excl. storage charge) which is kept for 5 days in the lost and found office.

Basic charge (incl. 1.Tag)	25,-€
Storage charge 5 days	
= 4 x 1,-€	4,-€
Amount to be paid	<u>29,- €</u>